Reference No. of Enf. Deptt (HQ) if
available

DLBO-IIVENF

-

Name and Address of the firm raided

M/s Tomar Enterprises, Link Road, Near Garwal Bhawan,
Metro Pillar No. 43, Panchkuian Road, New Delhi-110001

Date of discrete investigation

Discrete was not carried out however Search and Seizure was
conducted as per instructions received as per DO No V-
11/12/2024-BIS dated 25™ July 2024

Brief of discrete investigation

A discreet visit was carried out on 23 August, 2024 at the
given address at M/s Tomar Enterprises, Link Road, Near
Garwal Bhawan, Metro pillar No. 43, Panchkuian Road, new
Delhi-110001 and the discreet has been done. After visiting
to said location, it was confirmed the Helmet Manufacturing
activities is going on at given address. DEO has also
confirmed that Commercial activities at M/s Tomar

Date of search & seizure

Enterprises is being undertaken.
23/08/2024

Team Members

1. Rajpal, Scientist D -Team Leader (DLBO-II)
2. Sushil Jaisinghani, Scientist B (DLBO-II)
3. Amandeep. DEO (DLBO-II)
4. Sahil, DEO (DLBO-II)
5. Vikas, MTS (DLBO-II)
(Authority letter enclosed — Annex I)

Details of Police Personnel

1- Sh. Mahender Pal (ASI)

2- Sh. Anil Kumar (ASI)

3- Sh. SC Sumer (HC)
(Attendance Sheet enclosed — Annex II)

Type of Violation (ref EM-94)

Violation of Section 17 of BIS Act. 2016 (Prohibition to
manufacture, sell. etc. certain goods without Standard Mark)
and Helmet for riders of Two wheeler Motor Vehicles
(Quality Control) Order. 2020.

Provisions Violated

Section 17 of BIS Act, 2016

10

Sh. Anil Kumar, Proprietor of the Firm.

11

The search & seizure operation was carried out at the above
following observations were made-

M/s Tomar Enterprises. Dethi it was confirmed that non-ISI
mark Helmet was sold by M/s Tomar Enterprises which is a
violation of Section 17 of BIS Act 2016 and Helmet for
riders of Two-Wheeler Motor Vehicles (Quality Control)
Order. 2020.

12

Selling of Non-1SI mark Helmet

13

Please refer Seizure Memo. ref- DLBO-IVENF dated
23082024 (Annex HI)

14

Non-IS] mark Helmet was sold by M/s Tomar Enterprises
during the search and Seizure: -
1 - Helmets without ISI Mark — (approx. 47 pcs)

2 - Remaining helmets were sealed with code — (approx. 45

pes)
SL No. 1. 2 pieces from SL No. 2 was seized and sealed and

taken as evidence with BIS.




Detailed (_)f seized material left with
the firm, if any, under Superdari
(refer Sec 28(2) of BIS Act 2016)

[Coded as DLBO-11/065323/20240823/ES/01]
[Coded as DLBO-11/065323/20240823/E5/02]

Following Helmet Helmet has been seized and sealed which

found that Non-ISI mark Helmet was sold by M/s Tomar

Enterprises during the search and Seizure:

I - Helmets without ISI Mark — (approx. 47 pcs)

2 - Remaining helmets were sealed with code — (approx. 45
pes)

SI. No. 1, 2 pieces from SI. No. 2 was seized and sealed and

taken as evidence with BIS.

[Coded as DLBO-11/065323/20240823/ES/01]

[Coded as DLBO-11/065323/20240823/ES/02]

a) Authority letter enclosed — Annex |
b) Attendance Sheet enclosed — Annex Il

¢) Seizure Memo, ref: DLBO-II/ENF dated 23.8.2024 - Annex II1

d) Superdari, DLBO-II/ENF — Annex IV
e) Shop Bill attached - Annex VI

f) Photos taken during Search and Seizure — Annex - VIII
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Unit No. 601-A, 6th Floor, Tower-1, Konnectus Tower, DMRAC
Building, Bhavbhuti Marg, Opp. New Delhi Railway Station
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Authorization to conduct Investigation, Search & Seizure
Ref: DLBO-IVENF Date: 23.08.2024
Subject: Authorization to Conduct Investigation, Search & Seizure.

Road Side Shop,

Opp. Delhi Heart & lung Institute,
Near R.K. Ashram Marg Metro Station,
New Delhi-110055

Dear Madam,

Bureau of Indian Standards (herein after referred as The Bureau) has authentic information and reason
to believe that violation of BIS Act, 2016 is taking place in your premises.

2. 1 am hereby authorizing the following officials of this Bureau to undertake investigation and search of your
premises on 23.08.2024, in pursuance of Section 28 of BIS Act. 2016:

Rajpal, Scientist D -Team Leader (DLBO-II)

i

2. Sushil Jaisinghani, Scientist B (DLBO-II)
3. Amandeep, DEO (DLBO-II)

4. Sahil, DEO (DLBO-I)

S. Vikas, MTS (DLBO-II)

3. It may be pertinent to mention that all members, officers and other employees of the Bureau shall be deemed,

when acting or purporting to act in pursuance of any of the provisions of BIS Act. 2016. to be public servants
within the meaning of section 21 of the Indian Penal Code (45 of 1860).

4. You are requested to kindly cooperate with the above named officials and assist them in discharge of public
functions.

Yours faithfully




L/

Bureau of Indian Standards

(DLBO-II)
OurRef: PLBO-11] ENF

Date of Search & Seizure: 23/03/2024

Premises at which the search & Seizure conducted: o7 @" Erkepr Las

following persons:

in the presence of

ATTENDANCE SHEET
BIS Personnel
Sr. No. | Name Department Designation Signatgre »
ot Ru pat DepoH de- D Z6
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POLICE PERSONNEL
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INDEPENDENT WITNESSES
Sr. No. | Name with Firm’s name | Address y Designation Signature
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Subject: Search & Seizure Operation on
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To, T3mar Enicrprés, Line o0 e
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The article(s) as detailed below have been seized today from the aforesaid premises vide Seizure Memo No.
DL Bd’f’/E—"lﬁ dated 23l09l2024 m [ 00 hrs. (Time) while carrying out search & seizure
operation, under the provisions of BIS Act. 2016.
2. The article(s) have been seized in purssance to Section 28 at of the Burzau of Indian Standards Act, 2016, which empowers
the BIS Certification Officer(s) to seize sach goods or article and other material and documents which, in his opinion will be
useful for, or relevant to any proceedings under this Act:

Si Description of the Mazterizl Docaments seized with details of marking with specific reference T Quantity | Identification
No. | in Standard Mark | (Approx.) Mark
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Trust/Crimmal Intimidation.
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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Mimcstry of Comsomer Affow. Food B Publec Distribution, Got. of India)

(Delhi Branch Office-II)
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Unit No. 601-A, 6th Floor, Tower-1, Konnectus Tower, DMRC
Building, Bhavbhuti Marg, Opp. New Delhi Railway Station
Gate No.2 (Towards Ajmeri Gate side), New Delhi-110001
Z79% / Phone : (011) 2323 8152

w / Website : www.bis.gov.in

Our Ref: DLBO-II| EMFE

Subject: SEIZURE MEMO

In Pursuance of Section 28 of Bureau of Indian Standards Act, 2016
M/s_Tomen, ‘an'r!xlta, Lire Road , PNear Gavwel  fpyean

Dated: 2206821202,

, a search at the premises of

—
e by filfer a%#émgogé(ym Rsal,
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MNew
23]oglooru o4 ty:pe and was found to be contravening the provisions of BIS Act, 2016 and seized the following Do /b
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SINo. | Description of the Materiall Documents seized with details of marking with specific Quantity ldentiﬁcatim
reference in Standard Mark Mark
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Tomar Enterprises

™ als In : Studds. Power, Numero, Steelbird, Power, Autogreen

Link Road, Near Garwal Bhawan, Metro Pillar No. 43
Panchkuian Road New Delhi-110001
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